UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

CANON INC.; CANON USA, INC.; CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.; FUJIFILM CORPORATION; FUJIFILM HOLDINGS AMERICA CORPORATION; FUJIFILM NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION; JVC KENWOOD CORPORATION; JVCKENWOOD USA CORPORATION; NIKON CORPORATION; NIKON INC.; OLYMPUS CORPORATION; OLYMPUS AMERICA INC.; PANASONIC CORPORATION; PANASONIC CORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICA; SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. AND SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC. Petitioners,

v.

PAPST LICENSING GMBH & CO. KG Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2016-01200 Patent 8,504,746

PAPST LICENSING GMBH & CO. KG'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF PAUL F. REYNOLDS, PH.D.

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Papst Licensing GmbH & Co. KG hereby provides notice that the cross-examination by deposition of Paul F. Reynolds, Ph.D. shall take place on March 9, 2017, beginning at 9:00 a.m., at the offices of Jones Day, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C., 20001-2113.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d), the parties have agreed to the aboveindicated time and place for Dr. Reynolds's deposition.

The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically before a Notary Public or other officer authorized to take testimony under 35 U.S.C. § 23.

Respectfully submitted,

FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Dated: <u>February 28, 2017</u>

By: <u>/Paul B. Henkelmann/</u> Paul B. Henkelmann Registration No. 65,891 PHenkelmann@fitcheven.com *Counsel for Patent Owner*

120 South LaSalle Street Suite 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 577-7000 (312) 577-7007 (fax)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §42.6(e), the undersigned hereby certifies that a true copy of the foregoing PAPST LICENSING GMBH & CO. KG'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF PAUL F. REYNOLDS, PH.D. was served by e-mail on counsel for petitioners on February 28, 2017. Petitioner has agreed to electronic service.

/Paul B. Henkelmann/ Paul B. Henkelmann Counsel for Patent Owner